



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	<b>Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc.</b>	<b>Gordon N. Ball, Inc.</b>	<b>MCM Construction, Inc.</b>
DIR Registration Number:	1000035832	1000000786	1000001238
Business Address:	3333 Vaca Valley Parkway, Suite 2000	333 Camille Avenue	6413 32nd Street
	Vacaville, CA 95688	Alamo, CA 94507	North Highlands, CA 95660
Mailing Address:	same as above	same as above	P.O. Box 620
			North Highlands, CA 95660
Business Phone:	(707) 455-7033	(925) 838-5675	(916) 334-1221
Fax No.:	(707) 455-7036	(925) 838-5915	(916) 334-5384
Email Address:	<a href="mailto:gfarncroft@bridgewaycci.com">gfarncroft@bridgewaycci.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@ballconco.com">estimating@ballconco.com</a>	<a href="mailto:bids@mcmconstruction.com">bids@mcmconstruction.com</a>
Contact:	Gabe Farncroft	Hal Stober	Richard McCall

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	LS	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
3	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
7	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	5.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
8	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	3,342.00	\$3.00	\$10,026.00	\$2.50	\$8,355.00	\$2.00	\$6,684.00	\$2.00	\$6,684.00
9	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	200.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
11	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	4,420.00	\$33.00	\$145,860.00	\$20.00	\$88,400.00	\$25.00	\$110,500.00	\$18.00	\$79,560.00
12	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	9.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
13	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
14	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
15	PREPARE SWPPP	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
16	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	40.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
17	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS, DAY	EA	30.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$375.00	\$11,250.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
18	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS, DAY	EA	30.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$800.00	\$24,000.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00
20	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
21	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH	SQYD	1,310.00	\$2.00	\$2,620.00	\$2.00	\$2,620.00	\$2.00	\$2,620.00	\$1.50	\$1,965.00
22	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	340.00	\$14.00	\$4,760.00	\$16.00	\$5,440.00	\$12.00	\$4,080.00	\$12.00	\$4,080.00
23	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	14.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$196.00	\$2,744.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
24	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	3,320.00	\$4.50	\$14,940.00	\$8.00	\$26,560.00	\$3.00	\$9,960.00	\$5.00	\$16,600.00
25	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	3,410.00	\$10.00	\$34,100.00	\$28.00	\$95,480.00	\$10.00	\$34,100.00	\$11.00	\$37,510.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	<b>Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc.</b>	<b>Gordon N. Ball, Inc.</b>	<b>MCM Construction, Inc.</b>
DIR Registration Number:	1000035832	1000000786	1000001238
Business Address:	3333 Vaca Valley Parkway, Suite 2000 Vacaville, CA 95688	333 Camille Avenue Alamo, CA 94507	6413 32nd Street North Highlands, CA 95660
Mailing Address:	same as above	same as above	P.O. Box 620 North Highlands, CA 95660
Business Phone:	(707) 455-7033	(925) 838-5675	(916) 334-1221
Fax No.:	(707) 455-7036	(925) 838-5915	(916) 334-5384
Email Address:	<a href="mailto:gfarncroft@bridgewaycci.com">gfarncroft@bridgewaycci.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@ballconco.com">estimating@ballconco.com</a>	<a href="mailto:bids@mcmconstruction.com">bids@mcmconstruction.com</a>
Contact:	Gabe Farncroft	Hal Stober	Richard McCall

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
26	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
27	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
28	BIRD PROTECTION MEASURES	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
29	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00
30	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
31	REMOVE BOLLARDS (PRIVATE PROPERTY)	EA	9.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$70.00	\$630.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
32	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	195.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$11.00	\$2,145.00	\$3.00	\$585.00	\$9.00	\$1,755.00
33	FURNISH FIELD OFFICE	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
34	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
35	WATER METER CHARGES	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
36	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	750.00	\$248.00	\$186,000.00	\$120.00	\$90,000.00	\$125.00	\$93,750.00	\$105.00	\$78,750.00
37	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	189.00	\$250.00	\$47,250.00	\$80.00	\$15,120.00	\$200.00	\$37,800.00	\$150.00	\$28,350.00
38	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) (F)	CY	198.00	\$200.00	\$39,600.00	\$70.00	\$13,860.00	\$100.00	\$19,800.00	\$60.00	\$11,880.00
39	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	72.00	\$250.00	\$18,000.00	\$270.00	\$19,440.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$425.00	\$30,600.00
40	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) (F)	CY	213.00	\$200.00	\$42,600.00	\$125.00	\$26,625.00	\$100.00	\$21,300.00	\$110.00	\$23,430.00
41	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	5,200.00	\$75.00	\$390,000.00	\$16.00	\$83,200.00	\$40.00	\$208,000.00	\$14.00	\$72,800.00
42	RESTORATION HYDROSEEDING	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
43	BONDED FIBER MATRIX WITH HYDROSEED MIX	SQFT	15,400.00	\$0.75	\$11,550.00	\$0.31	\$4,774.00	\$0.25	\$3,850.00	\$0.33	\$5,082.00
44	FIBER ROLL	LF	2,120.00	\$7.00	\$14,840.00	\$9.00	\$19,080.00	\$8.00	\$16,960.00	\$8.00	\$16,960.00
45	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (PARTICIPATING)	CY	2,370.00	\$70.00	\$165,900.00	\$74.00	\$175,380.00	\$70.00	\$165,900.00	\$66.00	\$156,420.00
46	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (NON-PARTICIPATING)	CY	60.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$74.00	\$4,440.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$146.00	\$8,760.00
47	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,400.00	\$180.00	\$252,000.00	\$148.00	\$207,200.00	\$150.00	\$210,000.00	\$132.00	\$184,800.00
48	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	50.00	\$76.00	\$3,800.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
49	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	325.00	\$35.00	\$11,375.00	\$40.00	\$13,000.00	\$35.00	\$11,375.00	\$37.00	\$12,025.00
50	36" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	2,438.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,681,800.00	\$408.00	\$994,704.00	\$545.00	\$1,328,710.00	\$550.00	\$1,340,900.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	<b>Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc.</b>	<b>Gordon N. Ball, Inc.</b>	<b>MCM Construction, Inc.</b>
DIR Registration Number:	1000035832	1000000786	1000001238
Business Address:	3333 Vaca Valley Parkway, Suite 2000 Vacaville, CA 95688	333 Camille Avenue Alamo, CA 94507	6413 32nd Street North Highlands, CA 95660
Mailing Address:	same as above	same as above	P.O. Box 620 North Highlands, CA 95660
Business Phone:	(707) 455-7033	(925) 838-5675	(916) 334-1221
Fax No.:	(707) 455-7036	(925) 838-5915	(916) 334-5384
Email Address:	<a href="mailto:gfarncroft@bridgewaycci.com">gfarncroft@bridgewaycci.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@ballconco.com">estimating@ballconco.com</a>	<a href="mailto:bids@mcmconstruction.com">bids@mcmconstruction.com</a>
Contact:	Gabe Farncroft	Hal Stober	Richard McCall

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
51	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
52	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (F)	CY	428.00	\$1,200.00	\$513,600.00	\$1,760.00	\$753,280.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,712,000.00	\$1,747.00	\$747,716.00
53	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER) (F)	CY	1,454.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,599,400.00	\$950.00	\$1,381,300.00	\$600.00	\$872,400.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,679,370.00
54	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL (F)	CY	114.00	\$950.00	\$108,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$800.00	\$91,200.00	\$675.00	\$76,950.00
55	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	107.00	\$100.00	\$10,700.00	\$150.00	\$16,050.00	\$215.00	\$23,005.00	\$125.00	\$13,375.00
56	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) (F)	LB	646,510.00	\$1.10	\$711,161.00	\$1.40	\$905,114.00	\$1.10	\$711,161.00	\$1.50	\$969,765.00
57	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL) (F)	LB	19,176.00	\$1.10	\$21,093.60	\$1.30	\$24,928.80	\$1.10	\$21,093.60	\$1.33	\$25,504.08
58	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT (F)	EA	104.00	\$25.00	\$2,600.00	\$52.00	\$5,408.00	\$20.00	\$2,080.00	\$40.00	\$4,160.00
59	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	6.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,704.00	\$16,224.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
60	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	1.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00
61	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	407.00	\$220.00	\$89,540.00	\$170.00	\$69,190.00	\$140.00	\$56,980.00	\$150.00	\$61,050.00
62	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE (SHALLOW COVER)	LF	410.00	\$350.00	\$143,500.00	\$164.00	\$67,240.00	\$150.00	\$61,500.00	\$145.00	\$59,450.00
63	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE (CLSM)	LF	63.00	\$350.00	\$22,050.00	\$204.00	\$12,852.00	\$180.00	\$11,340.00	\$180.00	\$11,340.00
64	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	496.00	\$220.00	\$109,120.00	\$220.00	\$109,120.00	\$180.00	\$89,280.00	\$195.00	\$96,720.00
65	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE (CLSM)	LF	44.00	\$350.00	\$15,400.00	\$340.00	\$14,960.00	\$300.00	\$13,200.00	\$300.00	\$13,200.00
66	DRAINAGE INLET (DI TYPE G)	EA	5.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$23,500.00
67	DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN)	EA	4.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$9,200.00	\$36,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
68	60" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$19,238.00	\$19,238.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
69	REMOVE DRAINAGE INLET	EA	2.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$910.00	\$1,820.00
70	REMOVE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	565.00	\$70.00	\$39,550.00	\$45.00	\$25,425.00	\$35.00	\$19,775.00	\$45.00	\$25,425.00
71	RECONSTRUCT INLET AND INSTALL GATE VALVE	EA	1.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
72	ADJUST INLET	EA	2.00	\$3,210.00	\$6,420.00	\$2,375.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
73	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4T, CLASS 5, METHOD B)	LS	1.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$347,000.00	\$347,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
74	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	LS	1.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
75	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB)	LF	110.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$32.00	\$3,520.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	<b>Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc.</b>	<b>Gordon N. Ball, Inc.</b>	<b>MCM Construction, Inc.</b>
DIR Registration Number:	1000035832	1000000786	1000001238
Business Address:	3333 Vaca Valley Parkway, Suite 2000 Vacaville, CA 95688	333 Camille Avenue Alamo, CA 94507	6413 32nd Street North Highlands, CA 95660
Mailing Address:	same as above	same as above	P.O. Box 620 North Highlands, CA 95660
Business Phone:	(707) 455-7033	(925) 838-5675	(916) 334-1221
Fax No.:	(707) 455-7036	(925) 838-5915	(916) 334-5384
Email Address:	<a href="mailto:gfarncroft@bridgewaycci.com">gfarncroft@bridgewaycci.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@ballconco.com">estimating@ballconco.com</a>	<a href="mailto:bids@mcmconstruction.com">bids@mcmconstruction.com</a>
Contact:	Gabe Farncroft	Hal Stober	Richard McCall

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
76	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (PARTICIPATING)	SF	200.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
77	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (NON-PARTICIPATING)	SF	385.00	\$38.00	\$14,630.00	\$36.00	\$13,860.00	\$30.00	\$11,550.00	\$60.00	\$23,100.00
78	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1,860.00	\$53.75	\$99,975.00	\$40.00	\$74,400.00	\$30.00	\$55,800.00	\$26.00	\$48,360.00
79	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	965.00	\$15.00	\$14,475.00	\$14.00	\$13,510.00	\$16.00	\$15,440.00	\$10.00	\$9,650.00
80	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (PARTICIPATING)	SQFT	1,785.00	\$12.00	\$21,420.00	\$12.00	\$21,420.00	\$8.00	\$14,280.00	\$8.00	\$14,280.00
81	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (NON-PARTICIPATING)	SQFT	3,175.00	\$14.00	\$44,450.00	\$12.00	\$38,100.00	\$8.00	\$25,400.00	\$8.00	\$25,400.00
82	MINOR CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER)	SQFT	2,150.00	\$14.00	\$30,100.00	\$17.00	\$36,550.00	\$10.00	\$21,500.00	\$13.00	\$27,950.00
83	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	12.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00
84	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB)	LF	95.00	\$55.00	\$5,225.00	\$9.00	\$855.00	\$12.00	\$1,140.00	\$14.00	\$1,330.00
85	REMOVE CONCRETE FLOODWALL	LF	35.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$82.00	\$2,870.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
86	REMOVE CONCRETE (SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	3,805.00	\$8.65	\$32,913.25	\$2.00	\$7,610.00	\$10.00	\$38,050.00	\$3.00	\$11,415.00
87	REMOVE STAMPED CONCRETE	SQFT	1,170.00	\$8.65	\$10,120.50	\$6.00	\$7,020.00	\$10.00	\$11,700.00	\$6.00	\$7,020.00
88	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1,950.00	\$32.00	\$62,400.00	\$12.00	\$23,400.00	\$10.00	\$19,500.00	\$12.00	\$23,400.00
89	SET STANDARD STREET MONUMENT	EA	5.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
90	SET VERTICAL BENCH MONUMENT	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$905.00	\$905.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
91	PAINT CURB	LF	1,120.00	\$4.00	\$4,480.00	\$2.75	\$3,080.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00
92	REMOVE CURB PAINT	LF	1,020.00	\$25.00	\$25,500.00	\$8.00	\$8,160.00	\$6.00	\$6,120.00	\$7.00	\$7,140.00
93	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING (BRIDGE) (F)	SQFT	5,014.00	\$2.50	\$12,535.00	\$5.00	\$25,070.00	\$2.00	\$10,028.00	\$5.00	\$25,070.00
94	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	3,930.00	\$5.50	\$21,615.00	\$7.00	\$27,510.00	\$5.00	\$19,650.00	\$7.00	\$27,510.00
95	CHAIN AND POST FENCE	LF	125.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$92.00	\$11,500.00	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$85.00	\$10,625.00
96	POST AND CHAIN FENCE WITH PILASTER	LF	55.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$92.00	\$5,060.00	\$210.00	\$11,550.00	\$85.00	\$4,675.00
97	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	490.00	\$20.00	\$9,800.00	\$59.00	\$28,910.00	\$50.00	\$24,500.00	\$55.00	\$26,950.00
98	METAL GATE	EA	2.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
99	CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	2.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
100	REMOVE WOOD FENCE	LF	25.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$750.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	<b>Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc.</b>	<b>Gordon N. Ball, Inc.</b>	<b>MCM Construction, Inc.</b>
DIR Registration Number:	1000035832	1000000786	1000001238
Business Address:	3333 Vaca Valley Parkway, Suite 2000 Vacaville, CA 95688	333 Camille Avenue Alamo, CA 94507	6413 32nd Street North Highlands, CA 95660
Mailing Address:	same as above	same as above	P.O. Box 620 North Highlands, CA 95660
Business Phone:	(707) 455-7033	(925) 838-5675	(916) 334-1221
Fax No.:	(707) 455-7036	(925) 838-5915	(916) 334-5384
Email Address:	<a href="mailto:gfarncroft@bridgewaycci.com">gfarncroft@bridgewaycci.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@ballconco.com">estimating@ballconco.com</a>	<a href="mailto:bids@mcmconstruction.com">bids@mcmconstruction.com</a>
Contact:	Gabe Farncroft	Hal Stober	Richard McCall

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
101	REMOVE CHAIN AND POST FENCE	LF	90.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00
102	REMOVE POST AND CHAIN FENCE WITH PILASTER	LF	55.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00
103	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	535.00	\$7.55	\$4,039.25	\$8.00	\$4,280.00	\$15.00	\$8,025.00	\$20.00	\$10,700.00
104	REMOVE CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	3.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$566.00	\$1,698.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
105	REMOVE METAL GATE	EA	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$566.00	\$1,132.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
106	RECONSTRUCT WOOD FENCE	LF	40.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$232.00	\$9,280.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$210.00	\$8,400.00
107	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	970.00	\$2.70	\$2,619.00	\$1.12	\$1,086.40	\$2.00	\$1,940.00	\$2.00	\$1,940.00
108	RESET METAL GATE	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
109	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	105.00	\$14.00	\$1,470.00	\$11.00	\$1,155.00	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$6.00	\$630.00
110	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5.00	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$68.00	\$340.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$65.00	\$325.00
111	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2.00	\$291.00	\$582.00	\$108.00	\$216.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
112	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1.00	\$332.00	\$332.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
113	ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6.00	\$510.00	\$3,060.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00
114	EXTERIOR CONCRETE BARRIER (SW) (F)	LF	362.00	\$500.00	\$181,000.00	\$885.00	\$320,370.00	\$940.00	\$340,280.00	\$890.00	\$322,180.00
115	INTERIOR CONCRETE BARRIER (W/O SW) (F)	LF	343.00	\$300.00	\$102,900.00	\$784.00	\$268,912.00	\$800.00	\$274,400.00	\$805.00	\$276,115.00
116	PEDESTRIAN RAILING (F)	LF	330.00	\$300.00	\$99,000.00	\$672.00	\$221,760.00	\$680.00	\$224,400.00	\$725.00	\$239,250.00
117	TUBULAR HANDRAILING (RETAINING WALL) (F)	LF	195.00	\$150.00	\$29,250.00	\$187.00	\$36,465.00	\$165.00	\$32,175.00	\$165.00	\$32,175.00
118	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	1.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
119	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$7,060.00	\$7,060.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
120	CRASH CUSHION	EA	2.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$73,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00
121	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732SW MODIFIED) (F)	LF	195.00	\$190.00	\$37,050.00	\$330.00	\$64,350.00	\$325.00	\$63,375.00	\$340.00	\$66,300.00
122	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	95.00	\$16.00	\$1,520.00	\$32.00	\$3,040.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$41.00	\$3,895.00
123	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	60.00	\$71.00	\$4,260.00	\$11.00	\$660.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$52.00	\$3,120.00
124	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,375.00	\$5.10	\$12,112.50	\$2.25	\$5,343.75	\$1.50	\$3,562.50	\$2.00	\$4,750.00
125	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	105.00	\$4.00	\$420.00	\$4.50	\$472.50	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$315.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	<b>Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc.</b>	<b>Gordon N. Ball, Inc.</b>	<b>MCM Construction, Inc.</b>
DIR Registration Number:	1000035832	1000000786	1000001238
Business Address:	3333 Vaca Valley Parkway, Suite 2000 Vacaville, CA 95688	333 Camille Avenue Alamo, CA 94507	6413 32nd Street North Highlands, CA 95660
Mailing Address:	same as above	same as above	P.O. Box 620 North Highlands, CA 95660
Business Phone:	(707) 455-7033	(925) 838-5675	(916) 334-1221
Fax No.:	(707) 455-7036	(925) 838-5915	(916) 334-5384
Email Address:	<a href="mailto:gfarncroft@bridgewaycci.com">gfarncroft@bridgewaycci.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@ballconco.com">estimating@ballconco.com</a>	<a href="mailto:bids@mcmconstruction.com">bids@mcmconstruction.com</a>
Contact:	Gabe Farncroft	Hal Stober	Richard McCall

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
126	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	325.00	\$11.10	\$3,607.50	\$14.00	\$4,550.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$6.00	\$1,950.00
127	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,372.00	\$2.30	\$3,155.60	\$1.12	\$1,536.64	\$1.25	\$1,715.00	\$2.00	\$2,744.00
128	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	42.00	\$9.00	\$378.00	\$4.50	\$189.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$504.00
129	FUTURE ELECTRICAL/COMMUNICATION CONDUIT AND PULL BOXES	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
130	SAW CUT (CCWD)	LF	300.00	\$4.30	\$1,290.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
131	INSTALL 8" AND 6" WATER MAIN (CCWD)	LF	145.00	\$180.00	\$26,100.00	\$245.00	\$35,525.00	\$190.00	\$27,550.00	\$220.00	\$31,900.00
132	INSTALL 4" AND 2" WATER SERVICE (CCWD)	LF	226.00	\$66.00	\$14,916.00	\$118.00	\$26,668.00	\$75.00	\$16,950.00	\$110.00	\$24,860.00
133	BACKFLOW AND METER RELOCATION (CCWD)	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
134	INSTALL GATE VALVES AND BOXES (CCWD)	EA	4.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,829.00	\$11,316.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
135	INSTALL HYDRANT (CCWD)	EA	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,370.00	\$20,370.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
136	DISINFECTION AND TESTING (CCWD)	LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,035.00	\$8,035.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
137	WATER MAIN CONNECTIONS (CCWD)	EA	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
138	SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING (CCWD)	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,055.00	\$9,055.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
139	RAISE MANHOLES TO GRADE (CCWD)	EA	2.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,037.00	\$4,074.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
140	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX (CCWD)	EA	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,020.00	\$4,080.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
141	RELOCATE HYDRANT (CCWD)	EA	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
142	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - SMALL ADJUSTMENT (CCWD)	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$792.00	\$792.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
143	RELOCATE PG&E METER AND TRANSFORMER	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
144	RELOCATE PG&E FACILITIES BRIDGE	LS	1.00	\$113,040.00	\$113,040.00	\$304,000.00	\$304,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00
145	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$1,191,970.00	\$1,191,970.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,037,000.00	\$1,037,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>					<b>\$12,075,056.20</b>		<b>\$10,112,938.09</b>		<b>\$10,409,014.10</b>		<b>\$10,740,859.08</b>

\* NON - HBP PARTICIPATING





# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder	7th Bidder
<b>Myers &amp; Sons Construction, LLC</b>	<b>Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.</b>	<b>Viking Construction Company, Inc.</b>	<b>Granite Construction Company</b>
1000054678	1000003044	1000002355	1000000085
4600 Northgate Blvd., Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95834	246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 95407	11315 Sunrise Gold Circle, Suite A Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	715 Comstock St. Santa Clara, CA 95054
same as above	same as above	P.O. Box 1508 Rancho Cordova, CA 95741	same as above
(916) 283-9950	(707) 585-1221	(916) 852-5530	(408) 327-7000
(916) 614-9520	(707) 585-1601	(916) 852-5533	(408) 327-7090
<a href="mailto:cwmyers@myers-sons.com">cwmyers@myers-sons.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tom@ghilotti.com">tom@ghilotti.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tlemons@vikingbridges.com">tlemons@vikingbridges.com</a>	<a href="mailto:Karim.massoud@qcinc.com">Karim.massoud@qcinc.com</a> <a href="mailto:teresa.rothney@qcinc.com">teresa.rothney@qcinc.com</a>
Clinton W. Myers	Thomas Smith	Troy Clemons, V.P.	Karim Massoud

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,560.00	\$34,560.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
2	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00
4	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,540.00	\$4,540.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$82,583.50	\$82,583.50
7	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	5.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
8	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	3,342.00	\$1.85	\$6,182.70	\$1.80	\$6,015.60	\$2.00	\$6,684.00	\$4.00	\$13,368.00
9	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	200.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$76.50	\$15,300.00
10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	4,420.00	\$20.00	\$88,400.00	\$20.00	\$88,400.00	\$29.00	\$128,180.00	\$20.00	\$88,400.00
12	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	9.00	\$3,600.00	\$32,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$53,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00
13	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
14	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
15	PREPARE SWPPP	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,615.00	\$1,615.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
16	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	40.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$325.00	\$13,000.00
17	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS, DAY	EA	30.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00
18	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00
19	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS, DAY	EA	30.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
20	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	10.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
21	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH	SQYD	1,310.00	\$3.50	\$4,585.00	\$4.00	\$5,240.00	\$1.50	\$1,965.00	\$5.00	\$6,550.00
22	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	340.00	\$3.50	\$1,190.00	\$12.00	\$4,080.00	\$8.00	\$2,720.00	\$25.00	\$8,500.00
23	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	14.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
24	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	3,320.00	\$3.50	\$11,620.00	\$5.00	\$16,600.00	\$3.00	\$9,960.00	\$7.00	\$23,240.00
25	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	3,410.00	\$3.25	\$11,082.50	\$10.00	\$34,100.00	\$10.00	\$34,100.00	\$5.00	\$17,050.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder	7th Bidder
<b>Myers &amp; Sons Construction, LLC</b>	<b>Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.</b>	<b>Viking Construction Company, Inc.</b>	<b>Granite Construction Company</b>
1000054678	1000003044	1000002355	1000000085
4600 Northgate Blvd., Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95834	246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 95407	11315 Sunrise Gold Circle, Suite A Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	715 Comstock St. Santa Clara, CA 95054
same as above	same as above	P.O. Box 1508 Rancho Cordova, CA 95741	same as above
(916) 283-9950	(707) 585-1221	(916) 852-5530	(408) 327-7000
(916) 614-9520	(707) 585-1601	(916) 852-5533	(408) 327-7090
<a href="mailto:cwmyers@myers-sons.com">cwmyers@myers-sons.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tom@ghilotti.com">tom@ghilotti.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tlemons@vikingbridges.com">tlemons@vikingbridges.com</a>	<a href="mailto:Karim.massoud@qcinc.com">Karim.massoud@qcinc.com</a> <a href="mailto:teresa.rothney@qcinc.com">teresa.rothney@qcinc.com</a>
Clinton W. Myers	Thomas Smith	Troy Clemons, V.P.	Karim Massoud

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
26	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,392.00	\$21,568.00
27	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,764.00	\$5,764.00
28	BIRD PROTECTION MEASURES	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
29	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	LS	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$103,200.00	\$103,200.00
30	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	REMOVE BOLLARDS (PRIVATE PROPERTY)	EA	9.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
32	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	195.00	\$5.00	\$975.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$5.00	\$975.00	\$30.00	\$5,850.00
33	FURNISH FIELD OFFICE	LS	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
34	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$471,223.00	\$471,223.00
35	WATER METER CHARGES	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
36	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	750.00	\$120.00	\$90,000.00	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	\$110.00	\$82,500.00	\$23.00	\$17,250.00
37	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	189.00	\$385.00	\$72,765.00	\$220.00	\$41,580.00	\$65.00	\$12,285.00	\$1,000.00	\$189,000.00
38	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) (F)	CY	198.00	\$150.00	\$29,700.00	\$60.00	\$11,880.00	\$55.00	\$10,890.00	\$800.00	\$158,400.00
39	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	72.00	\$285.00	\$20,520.00	\$470.00	\$33,840.00	\$825.00	\$59,400.00	\$528.00	\$38,016.00
40	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) (F)	CY	213.00	\$125.00	\$26,625.00	\$120.00	\$25,560.00	\$125.00	\$26,625.00	\$250.00	\$53,250.00
41	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	5,200.00	\$30.00	\$156,000.00	\$5.00	\$26,000.00	\$15.00	\$78,000.00	\$58.00	\$301,600.00
42	RESTORATION HYDROSEEDING	LS	1.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,377.00	\$10,377.00
43	BONDED FIBER MATRIX WITH HYDROSEED MIX	SQFT	15,400.00	\$0.55	\$8,470.00	\$0.27	\$4,158.00	\$0.16	\$2,464.00	\$0.50	\$7,700.00
44	FIBER ROLL	LF	2,120.00	\$3.50	\$7,420.00	\$7.68	\$16,281.60	\$3.25	\$6,890.00	\$3.50	\$7,420.00
45	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (PARTICIPATING)	CY	2,370.00	\$90.00	\$213,300.00	\$75.00	\$177,750.00	\$70.00	\$165,900.00	\$75.00	\$177,750.00
46	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (NON-PARTICIPATING)	CY	60.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$425.00	\$25,500.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
47	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,400.00	\$135.00	\$189,000.00	\$140.00	\$196,000.00	\$135.00	\$189,000.00	\$115.00	\$161,000.00
48	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$124.00	\$6,200.00
49	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	325.00	\$42.00	\$13,650.00	\$8.00	\$2,600.00	\$40.00	\$13,000.00	\$21.00	\$6,825.00
50	36" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	2,438.00	\$525.00	\$1,279,950.00	\$400.00	\$975,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,097,100.00	\$418.00	\$1,019,084.00





# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder	7th Bidder
<b>Myers &amp; Sons Construction, LLC</b>	<b>Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.</b>	<b>Viking Construction Company, Inc.</b>	<b>Granite Construction Company</b>
1000054678	1000003044	1000002355	1000000085
4600 Northgate Blvd., Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95834	246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 95407	11315 Sunrise Gold Circle, Suite A Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	715 Comstock St. Santa Clara, CA 95054
same as above	same as above	P.O. Box 1508 Rancho Cordova, CA 95741	same as above
(916) 283-9950	(707) 585-1221	(916) 852-5530	(408) 327-7000
(916) 614-9520	(707) 585-1601	(916) 852-5533	(408) 327-7090
<a href="mailto:cwmyers@myers-sons.com">cwmyers@myers-sons.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tom@ghilotti.com">tom@ghilotti.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tlemons@vikingbridges.com">tlemons@vikingbridges.com</a>	<a href="mailto:Karim.massoud@qcinc.com">Karim.massoud@qcinc.com</a> <a href="mailto:teresa.rothney@qcinc.com">teresa.rothney@qcinc.com</a>
Clinton W. Myers	Thomas Smith	Troy Clemons, V.P.	Karim Massoud

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
51	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$136,182.00	\$136,182.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00
52	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (F)	CY	428.00	\$1,600.00	\$684,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$770,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$684,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$684,800.00
53	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER) (F)	CY	1,454.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,181,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,471,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,890,200.00	\$940.00	\$1,366,760.00
54	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL (F)	CY	114.00	\$1,200.00	\$136,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$125,400.00	\$950.00	\$108,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$114,000.00
55	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	107.00	\$100.00	\$10,700.00	\$192.00	\$20,544.00	\$200.00	\$21,400.00	\$240.00	\$25,680.00
56	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) (F)	LB	646,510.00	\$1.30	\$840,463.00	\$1.25	\$808,137.50	\$1.15	\$743,486.50	\$1.20	\$775,812.00
57	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL) (F)	LB	19,176.00	\$1.25	\$23,970.00	\$1.25	\$23,970.00	\$1.50	\$28,764.00	\$2.50	\$47,940.00
58	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT (F)	EA	104.00	\$42.00	\$4,368.00	\$40.00	\$4,160.00	\$20.00	\$2,080.00	\$300.00	\$31,200.00
59	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	6.00	\$710.00	\$4,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
60	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	1.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
61	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	407.00	\$160.00	\$65,120.00	\$150.00	\$61,050.00	\$160.00	\$65,120.00	\$120.00	\$48,840.00
62	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE (SHALLOW COVER)	LF	410.00	\$180.00	\$73,800.00	\$200.00	\$82,000.00	\$150.00	\$61,500.00	\$300.00	\$123,000.00
63	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE (CLSM)	LF	63.00	\$220.00	\$13,860.00	\$220.00	\$13,860.00	\$185.00	\$11,655.00	\$250.00	\$15,750.00
64	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	496.00	\$165.00	\$81,840.00	\$200.00	\$99,200.00	\$200.00	\$99,200.00	\$150.00	\$74,400.00
65	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE (CLSM)	LF	44.00	\$290.00	\$12,760.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$310.00	\$13,640.00	\$420.00	\$18,480.00
66	DRAINAGE INLET (DI TYPE G)	EA	5.00	\$5,800.00	\$29,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
67	DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN)	EA	4.00	\$8,600.00	\$34,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,430.00	\$33,720.00
68	60" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,173.50	\$17,173.50
69	REMOVE DRAINAGE INLET	EA	2.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
70	REMOVE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	565.00	\$100.00	\$56,500.00	\$60.00	\$33,900.00	\$50.00	\$28,250.00	\$50.00	\$28,250.00
71	RECONSTRUCT INLET AND INSTALL GATE VALVE	EA	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
72	ADJUST INLET	EA	2.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
73	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4T, CLASS 5, METHOD B)	LS	1.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$484,000.00	\$484,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
74	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
75	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB)	LF	110.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$32.50	\$3,575.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder	7th Bidder
<b>Myers &amp; Sons Construction, LLC</b>	<b>Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.</b>	<b>Viking Construction Company, Inc.</b>	<b>Granite Construction Company</b>
1000054678	1000003044	1000002355	1000000085
4600 Northgate Blvd., Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95834	246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 95407	11315 Sunrise Gold Circle, Suite A Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	715 Comstock St. Santa Clara, CA 95054
same as above	same as above	P.O. Box 1508 Rancho Cordova, CA 95741	same as above
(916) 283-9950	(707) 585-1221	(916) 852-5530	(408) 327-7000
(916) 614-9520	(707) 585-1601	(916) 852-5533	(408) 327-7090
<a href="mailto:cwmyers@myers-sons.com">cwmyers@myers-sons.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tom@ghilotti.com">tom@ghilotti.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tlemons@vikingbridges.com">tlemons@vikingbridges.com</a>	<a href="mailto:Karim.massoud@qcinc.com">Karim.massoud@qcinc.com</a> <a href="mailto:teresa.rothney@qcinc.com">teresa.rothney@qcinc.com</a>
Clinton W. Myers	Thomas Smith	Troy Clemons, V.P.	Karim Massoud

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
76	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (PARTICIPATING)	SF	200.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
77	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (NON-PARTICIPATING)	SF	385.00	\$65.00	\$25,025.00	\$25.00	\$9,625.00	\$60.00	\$23,100.00	\$60.00	\$23,100.00
78	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1,860.00	\$30.00	\$55,800.00	\$45.00	\$83,700.00	\$26.00	\$48,360.00	\$35.00	\$65,100.00
79	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	965.00	\$10.00	\$9,650.00	\$15.00	\$14,475.00	\$10.00	\$9,650.00	\$35.00	\$33,775.00
80	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (PARTICIPATING)	SQFT	1,785.00	\$8.00	\$14,280.00	\$10.00	\$17,850.00	\$10.00	\$17,850.00	\$9.50	\$16,957.50
81	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (NON-PARTICIPATING)	SQFT	3,175.00	\$8.00	\$25,400.00	\$10.00	\$31,750.00	\$10.00	\$31,750.00	\$9.50	\$30,162.50
82	MINOR CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER)	SQFT	2,150.00	\$15.00	\$32,250.00	\$15.00	\$32,250.00	\$13.00	\$27,950.00	\$12.50	\$26,875.00
83	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	12.00	\$910.00	\$10,920.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,615.00	\$19,380.00
84	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB)	LF	95.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$20.50	\$1,947.50
85	REMOVE CONCRETE FLOODWALL	LF	35.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$28.50	\$997.50
86	REMOVE CONCRETE (SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	3,805.00	\$5.00	\$19,025.00	\$7.00	\$26,635.00	\$2.00	\$7,610.00	\$3.00	\$11,415.00
87	REMOVE STAMPED CONCRETE	SQFT	1,170.00	\$5.00	\$5,850.00	\$7.00	\$8,190.00	\$6.00	\$7,020.00	\$2.00	\$2,340.00
88	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1,950.00	\$20.00	\$39,000.00	\$20.00	\$39,000.00	\$12.00	\$23,400.00	\$8.50	\$16,575.00
89	SET STANDARD STREET MONUMENT	EA	5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$12,750.00
90	SET VERTICAL BENCH MONUMENT	EA	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
91	PAINT CURB	LF	1,120.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$5.00	\$5,600.00
92	REMOVE CURB PAINT	LF	1,020.00	\$6.50	\$6,630.00	\$6.20	\$6,324.00	\$6.50	\$6,630.00	\$2.00	\$2,040.00
93	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING (BRIDGE) (F)	SQFT	5,014.00	\$4.00	\$20,056.00	\$7.50	\$37,605.00	\$4.00	\$20,056.00	\$3.00	\$15,042.00
94	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	3,930.00	\$5.00	\$19,650.00	\$3.00	\$11,790.00	\$6.00	\$23,580.00	\$4.50	\$17,685.00
95	CHAIN AND POST FENCE	LF	125.00	\$81.00	\$10,125.00	\$81.00	\$10,125.00	\$85.00	\$10,625.00	\$82.50	\$10,312.50
96	POST AND CHAIN FENCE WITH PILASTER	LF	55.00	\$81.00	\$4,455.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$82.50	\$4,537.50
97	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	490.00	\$52.00	\$25,480.00	\$52.00	\$25,480.00	\$55.00	\$26,950.00	\$53.00	\$25,970.00
98	METAL GATE	EA	2.00	\$5,433.00	\$10,866.00	\$5,433.00	\$10,866.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,544.00	\$11,088.00
99	CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	2.00	\$3,732.00	\$7,464.00	\$3,732.00	\$7,464.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,808.00	\$7,616.00
100	REMOVE WOOD FENCE	LF	25.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$215.00	\$5,375.00	\$30.50	\$762.50



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder	7th Bidder
<b>Myers &amp; Sons Construction, LLC</b>	<b>Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.</b>	<b>Viking Construction Company, Inc.</b>	<b>Granite Construction Company</b>
1000054678	1000003044	1000002355	1000000085
4600 Northgate Blvd., Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95834	246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 95407	11315 Sunrise Gold Circle, Suite A Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	715 Comstock St. Santa Clara, CA 95054
same as above	same as above	P.O. Box 1508 Rancho Cordova, CA 95741	same as above
(916) 283-9950	(707) 585-1221	(916) 852-5530	(408) 327-7000
(916) 614-9520	(707) 585-1601	(916) 852-5533	(408) 327-7090
<a href="mailto:cwmyers@myers-sons.com">cwmyers@myers-sons.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tom@ghilotti.com">tom@ghilotti.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tlemons@vikingbridges.com">tlemons@vikingbridges.com</a>	<a href="mailto:Karim.massoud@qcinc.com">Karim.massoud@qcinc.com</a> <a href="mailto:teresa.rothney@qcinc.com">teresa.rothney@qcinc.com</a>
Clinton W. Myers	Thomas Smith	Troy Clemons, V.P.	Karim Massoud

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
101	REMOVE CHAIN AND POST FENCE	LF	90.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$20.50	\$1,845.00
102	REMOVE POST AND CHAIN FENCE WITH PILASTER	LF	55.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$51.00	\$2,805.00
103	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	535.00	\$14.00	\$7,490.00	\$20.00	\$10,700.00	\$15.00	\$8,025.00	\$20.50	\$10,967.50
104	REMOVE CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	3.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$255.00	\$765.00
105	REMOVE METAL GATE	EA	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00
106	RECONSTRUCT WOOD FENCE	LF	40.00	\$205.00	\$8,200.00	\$205.00	\$8,200.00	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$209.00	\$8,360.00
107	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	970.00	\$2.00	\$1,940.00	\$2.00	\$1,940.00	\$2.00	\$1,940.00	\$1.50	\$1,455.00
108	RESET METAL GATE	EA	1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,544.00	\$2,544.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,596.00	\$2,596.00
109	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	105.00	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$17.00	\$1,785.00
110	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
111	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
112	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
113	ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$310.00	\$1,860.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00
114	EXTERIOR CONCRETE BARRIER (SW) (F)	LF	362.00	\$825.00	\$298,650.00	\$800.00	\$289,600.00	\$900.00	\$325,800.00	\$850.00	\$307,700.00
115	INTERIOR CONCRETE BARRIER (W/O SW) (F)	LF	343.00	\$750.00	\$257,250.00	\$690.00	\$236,670.00	\$800.00	\$274,400.00	\$807.00	\$276,801.00
116	PEDESTRIAN RAILING (F)	LF	330.00	\$550.00	\$181,500.00	\$534.00	\$176,220.00	\$800.00	\$264,000.00	\$650.00	\$214,500.00
117	TUBULAR HANDRAILING (RETAINING WALL) (F)	LF	195.00	\$175.00	\$34,125.00	\$165.00	\$32,175.00	\$200.00	\$39,000.00	\$300.00	\$58,500.00
118	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	1.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
119	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
120	CRASH CUSHION	EA	2.00	\$42,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$32,260.00	\$64,520.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$32,250.00	\$64,500.00
121	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732SW MODIFIED) (F)	LF	195.00	\$300.00	\$58,500.00	\$290.00	\$56,550.00	\$400.00	\$78,000.00	\$322.00	\$62,790.00
122	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	95.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$29.00	\$2,755.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$29.00	\$2,755.00
123	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	60.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
124	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,375.00	\$1.30	\$3,087.50	\$1.32	\$3,135.00	\$1.50	\$3,562.50	\$3.50	\$8,312.50
125	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	105.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$7.00	\$735.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

4th Bidder	5th Bidder	6th Bidder	7th Bidder
<b>Myers &amp; Sons Construction, LLC</b>	<b>Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.</b>	<b>Viking Construction Company, Inc.</b>	<b>Granite Construction Company</b>
1000054678	1000003044	1000002355	1000000085
4600 Northgate Blvd., Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95834	246 Ghilotti Avenue Santa Rosa, CA 95407	11315 Sunrise Gold Circle, Suite A Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	715 Comstock St. Santa Clara, CA 95054
same as above	same as above	P.O. Box 1508 Rancho Cordova, CA 95741	same as above
(916) 283-9950	(707) 585-1221	(916) 852-5530	(408) 327-7000
(916) 614-9520	(707) 585-1601	(916) 852-5533	(408) 327-7090
<a href="mailto:cwmyers@myers-sons.com">cwmyers@myers-sons.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tom@ghilotti.com">tom@ghilotti.com</a>	<a href="mailto:tlemons@vikingbridges.com">tlemons@vikingbridges.com</a>	<a href="mailto:Karim.massoud@qcinc.com">Karim.massoud@qcinc.com</a> <a href="mailto:teresa.rothney@qcinc.com">teresa.rothney@qcinc.com</a>
Clinton W. Myers	Thomas Smith	Troy Clemons, V.P.	Karim Massoud

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	4th Bidder		5th Bidder		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
126	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	325.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$22.00	\$7,150.00
127	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,372.00	\$1.25	\$1,715.00	\$1.25	\$1,715.00	\$1.50	\$2,058.00	\$1.50	\$2,058.00
128	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	42.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$7.00	\$294.00
129	FUTURE ELECTRICAL/COMMUNICATION CONDUIT AND PULL BOXES	LS	1.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$47,433.00	\$47,433.00
130	SAW CUT (CCWD)	LF	300.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
131	INSTALL 8" AND 6" WATER MAIN (CCWD)	LF	145.00	\$190.00	\$27,550.00	\$250.00	\$36,250.00	\$220.00	\$31,900.00	\$200.00	\$29,000.00
132	INSTALL 4" AND 2" WATER SERVICE (CCWD)	LF	226.00	\$140.00	\$31,640.00	\$125.00	\$28,250.00	\$110.00	\$24,860.00	\$90.00	\$20,340.00
133	BACKFLOW AND METER RELOCATION (CCWD)	LS	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
134	INSTALL GATE VALVES AND BOXES (CCWD)	EA	4.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
135	INSTALL HYDRANT (CCWD)	EA	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
136	DISINFECTION AND TESTING (CCWD)	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
137	WATER MAIN CONNECTIONS (CCWD)	EA	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,194.00	\$4,194.00
138	SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING (CCWD)	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
139	RAISE MANHOLES TO GRADE (CCWD)	EA	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
140	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX (CCWD)	EA	4.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
141	RELOCATE HYDRANT (CCWD)	EA	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
142	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - SMALL ADJUSTMENT (CCWD)	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
143	RELOCATE PG&E METER AND TRANSFORMER	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$44,900.00	\$44,900.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
144	RELOCATE PG&E FACILITIES BRIDGE	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$254,720.00	\$254,720.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$268,492.00	\$268,492.00
145	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$908,000.00	\$908,000.00	\$1,090,000.00	\$1,090,000.00	\$1,060,000.00	\$1,060,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>					\$10,851,174.70		\$10,863,186.70		\$10,967,655.00		\$11,133,240.50

\* NON - HBP PARTICIPATING



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

8th Bidder	9th Bidder	10th Bidder	11th Bidder
<b>Brosamer &amp; Wall Inc.</b>	<b>Granite Rock Company</b>	<b>Golden State Bridge, Inc.</b>	<b>Andrew M. Jordan Inc. d/b/a A&amp;B Constru</b>
1000007509	1000000239	1000000213	1000005775
1777 Oakland Blvd., #300 Walnut Creek, CA 94596	5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95438	3701 Mallard Drive Benicia, CA 94510	1350 4th Street Berkeley, CA 94710
same as above	same as above	same as above	same as above
(925) 932-7900	(408) 574-1400	(925) 372-8000	(510) 999-6000
(925) 932-0500	(408) 365-9548	(925) 372-8001	(510) 982-3636
<a href="mailto:daboujudom@brosamerwall.com">daboujudom@brosamerwall.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@graniterock.com">estimating@graniterock.com</a>	<a href="mailto:dave@gsbridge.com">dave@gsbridge.com</a>	<a href="mailto:ANDREW@a-bconstruction.net">ANDREW@a-bconstruction.net</a>
David Aboujudom, Chief Estimator	David Kennedy	David Ricciticllo	Andrew M. Jordan, President

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	8th Bidder		9th Bidder		9th Bidder		9th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	LS	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$68,400.00	\$68,400.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00
2	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
3	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
4	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
6	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$51,925.00	\$51,925.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
7	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	5.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
8	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	3,342.00	\$2.00	\$6,684.00	\$1.80	\$6,015.60	\$1.80	\$6,015.60	\$6.75	\$22,558.50
9	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	200.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$47.00	\$9,400.00
10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
11	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	4,420.00	\$18.00	\$79,560.00	\$20.00	\$88,400.00	\$25.00	\$110,500.00	\$23.00	\$101,660.00
12	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	9.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$190.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,700.00	\$15,300.00
13	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$422,000.00	\$422,000.00
14	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
15	PREPARE SWPPP	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
16	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	40.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$540.00	\$21,600.00
17	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS, DAY	EA	30.00	\$240.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$950.00	\$28,500.00
18	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS, DAY	EA	30.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00
20	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	10.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
21	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH	SQYD	1,310.00	\$2.00	\$2,620.00	\$1.50	\$1,965.00	\$1.75	\$2,292.50	\$2.00	\$2,620.00
22	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	340.00	\$14.00	\$4,760.00	\$6.50	\$2,210.00	\$14.00	\$4,760.00	\$2.00	\$680.00
23	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	14.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$210.00	\$2,940.00
24	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	3,320.00	\$7.00	\$23,240.00	\$3.17	\$10,524.40	\$7.00	\$23,240.00	\$4.00	\$13,280.00
25	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	3,410.00	\$25.00	\$85,250.00	\$5.10	\$17,391.00	\$9.00	\$30,690.00	\$3.75	\$12,787.50



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

8th Bidder	9th Bidder	10th Bidder	11th Bidder
<b>Brosamer &amp; Wall Inc.</b>	<b>Granite Rock Company</b>	<b>Golden State Bridge, Inc.</b>	<b>Andrew M. Jordan Inc. d/b/a A&amp;B Constru</b>
1000007509	1000000239	1000000213	1000005775
1777 Oakland Blvd., #300 Walnut Creek, CA 94596	5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95438	3701 Mallard Drive Benicia, CA 94510	1350 4th Street Berkeley, CA 94710
same as above	same as above	same as above	same as above
(925) 932-7900	(408) 574-1400	(925) 372-8000	(510) 999-6000
(925) 932-0500	(408) 365-9548	(925) 372-8001	(510) 982-3636
<a href="mailto:daboujudom@brosamerwall.com">daboujudom@brosamerwall.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@graniterock.com">estimating@graniterock.com</a>	<a href="mailto:dave@gsbridge.com">dave@gsbridge.com</a>	<a href="mailto:ANDREW@a-bconstruction.net">ANDREW@a-bconstruction.net</a>
David Aboujudom, Chief Estimator	David Kennedy	David Ricciticllo	Andrew M. Jordan, President

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	8th Bidder		9th Bidder		9th Bidder		9th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
26	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$25,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
27	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	1.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
28	BIRD PROTECTION MEASURES	LS	1.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
29	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST	LS	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00
30	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
31	REMOVE BOLLARDS (PRIVATE PROPERTY)	EA	9.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$52.00	\$468.00
32	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	195.00	\$9.00	\$1,755.00	\$5.00	\$975.00	\$9.00	\$1,755.00	\$18.00	\$3,510.00
33	FURNISH FIELD OFFICE	LS	1.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00
34	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
35	WATER METER CHARGES	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
36	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	750.00	\$200.00	\$150,000.00	\$126.00	\$94,500.00	\$110.00	\$82,500.00	\$62.00	\$46,500.00
37	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	189.00	\$1,200.00	\$226,800.00	\$55.00	\$10,395.00	\$225.00	\$42,525.00	\$260.00	\$49,140.00
38	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) (F)	CY	198.00	\$100.00	\$19,800.00	\$29.00	\$5,742.00	\$197.00	\$39,006.00	\$390.00	\$77,220.00
39	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	72.00	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	\$600.00	\$43,200.00	\$800.00	\$57,600.00	\$390.00	\$28,080.00
40	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL) (F)	CY	213.00	\$100.00	\$21,300.00	\$195.00	\$41,535.00	\$110.00	\$23,430.00	\$390.00	\$83,070.00
41	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	5,200.00	\$1.00	\$5,200.00	\$40.00	\$208,000.00	\$15.00	\$78,000.00	\$64.00	\$332,800.00
42	RESTORATION HYDROSEEDING	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
43	BONDED FIBER MATRIX WITH HYDROSEED MIX	SQFT	15,400.00	\$0.30	\$4,620.00	\$0.20	\$3,080.00	\$0.30	\$4,620.00	\$0.71	\$10,934.00
44	FIBER ROLL	LF	2,120.00	\$8.00	\$16,960.00	\$3.17	\$6,720.40	\$8.00	\$16,960.00	\$4.50	\$9,540.00
45	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (PARTICIPATING)	CY	2,370.00	\$55.00	\$130,350.00	\$93.00	\$220,410.00	\$70.00	\$165,900.00	\$100.00	\$237,000.00
46	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (NON-PARTICIPATING)	CY	60.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$93.00	\$5,580.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
47	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,400.00	\$150.00	\$210,000.00	\$110.00	\$154,000.00	\$130.00	\$182,000.00	\$230.00	\$322,000.00
48	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	50.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$76.00	\$3,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00
49	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	325.00	\$55.00	\$17,875.00	\$40.00	\$13,000.00	\$35.00	\$11,375.00	\$14.00	\$4,550.00
50	36" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING	LF	2,438.00	\$500.00	\$1,219,000.00	\$612.00	\$1,492,056.00	\$600.00	\$1,462,800.00	\$700.00	\$1,706,600.00





# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
**No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
**No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

8th Bidder	9th Bidder	10th Bidder	11th Bidder
<b>Brosamer &amp; Wall Inc.</b>	<b>Granite Rock Company</b>	<b>Golden State Bridge, Inc.</b>	<b>Andrew M. Jordan Inc. d/b/a A&amp;B Constru</b>
1000007509	1000000239	1000000213	1000005775
1777 Oakland Blvd., #300 Walnut Creek, CA 94596	5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95438	3701 Mallard Drive Benicia, CA 94510	1350 4th Street Berkeley, CA 94710
same as above	same as above	same as above	same as above
(925) 932-7900	(408) 574-1400	(925) 372-8000	(510) 999-6000
(925) 932-0500	(408) 365-9548	(925) 372-8001	(510) 982-3636
<a href="mailto:daboujudom@brosamerwall.com">daboujudom@brosamerwall.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@graniterock.com">estimating@graniterock.com</a>	<a href="mailto:dave@gsbridge.com">dave@gsbridge.com</a>	<a href="mailto:ANDREW@a-bconstruction.net">ANDREW@a-bconstruction.net</a>
David Aboujudom, Chief Estimator	David Kennedy	David Ricciticllo	Andrew M. Jordan, President

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	8th Bidder		9th Bidder		9th Bidder		9th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
51	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	1.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00
52	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (F)	CY	428.00	\$3,260.00	\$1,395,280.00	\$2,927.00	\$1,252,756.00	\$1,987.00	\$850,436.00	\$1,750.00	\$749,000.00
53	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER) (F)	CY	1,454.00	\$900.00	\$1,308,600.00	\$1,392.00	\$2,023,968.00	\$2,420.00	\$3,518,680.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,326,400.00
54	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL (F)	CY	114.00	\$700.00	\$79,800.00	\$1,383.00	\$157,662.00	\$1,500.00	\$171,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$148,200.00
55	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	107.00	\$192.00	\$20,544.00	\$192.00	\$20,544.00	\$99.00	\$10,593.00	\$59.00	\$6,313.00
56	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) (F)	LB	646,510.00	\$1.25	\$808,137.50	\$1.25	\$808,137.50	\$1.25	\$808,137.50	\$1.70	\$1,099,067.00
57	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL) (F)	LB	19,176.00	\$1.00	\$19,176.00	\$1.20	\$23,011.20	\$1.20	\$23,011.20	\$1.50	\$28,764.00
58	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT (F)	EA	104.00	\$35.00	\$3,640.00	\$75.00	\$7,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,600.00	\$55.00	\$5,720.00
59	PEDESTRIAN BARRICADE	EA	6.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00
60	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	1.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
61	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	407.00	\$310.00	\$126,170.00	\$235.00	\$95,645.00	\$150.00	\$61,050.00	\$340.00	\$138,380.00
62	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE (SHALLOW COVER)	LF	410.00	\$280.00	\$114,800.00	\$240.00	\$98,400.00	\$150.00	\$61,500.00	\$300.00	\$123,000.00
63	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE (CLSM)	LF	63.00	\$350.00	\$22,050.00	\$540.00	\$34,020.00	\$180.00	\$11,340.00	\$410.00	\$25,830.00
64	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE	LF	496.00	\$370.00	\$183,520.00	\$255.00	\$126,480.00	\$195.00	\$96,720.00	\$410.00	\$203,360.00
65	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE PIPE (CLSM)	LF	44.00	\$500.00	\$22,000.00	\$395.00	\$17,380.00	\$300.00	\$13,200.00	\$460.00	\$20,240.00
66	DRAINAGE INLET (DI TYPE G)	EA	5.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00
67	DRAINAGE INLET (TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN)	EA	4.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00
68	60" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
69	REMOVE DRAINAGE INLET	EA	2.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
70	REMOVE STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	565.00	\$35.00	\$19,775.00	\$71.00	\$40,115.00	\$45.00	\$25,425.00	\$100.00	\$56,500.00
71	RECONSTRUCT INLET AND INSTALL GATE VALVE	EA	1.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
72	ADJUST INLET	EA	2.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
73	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4T, CLASS 5, METHOD B)	LS	1.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$446,000.00	\$446,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00
74	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
75	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING CURB)	LF	110.00	\$32.00	\$3,520.00	\$32.00	\$3,520.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$110,000.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

8th Bidder	9th Bidder	10th Bidder	11th Bidder
<b>Brosamer &amp; Wall Inc.</b>	<b>Granite Rock Company</b>	<b>Golden State Bridge, Inc.</b>	<b>Andrew M. Jordan Inc. d/b/a A&amp;B Constru</b>
1000007509	1000000239	1000000213	1000005775
1777 Oakland Blvd., #300 Walnut Creek, CA 94596	5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95438	3701 Mallard Drive Benicia, CA 94510	1350 4th Street Berkeley, CA 94710
same as above	same as above	same as above	same as above
(925) 932-7900	(408) 574-1400	(925) 372-8000	(510) 999-6000
(925) 932-0500	(408) 365-9548	(925) 372-8001	(510) 982-3636
<a href="mailto:daboujudom@brosamerwall.com">daboujudom@brosamerwall.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@graniterock.com">estimating@graniterock.com</a>	<a href="mailto:dave@gsbridge.com">dave@gsbridge.com</a>	<a href="mailto:ANDREW@a-bconstruction.net">ANDREW@a-bconstruction.net</a>
David Aboujudom, Chief Estimator	David Kennedy	David Ricciticllo	Andrew M. Jordan, President

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	8th Bidder		9th Bidder		9th Bidder		9th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
76	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (PARTICIPATING)	SF	200.00	\$59.00	\$11,800.00	\$59.00	\$11,800.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$54.00	\$10,800.00
77	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (NON-PARTICIPATING)	SF	385.00	\$59.00	\$22,715.00	\$59.00	\$22,715.00	\$20.00	\$7,700.00	\$54.00	\$20,790.00
78	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1,860.00	\$25.50	\$47,430.00	\$25.50	\$47,430.00	\$45.00	\$83,700.00	\$60.00	\$111,600.00
79	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	965.00	\$10.00	\$9,650.00	\$9.40	\$9,071.00	\$9.00	\$8,685.00	\$20.00	\$19,300.00
80	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (PARTICIPATING)	SQFT	1,785.00	\$8.00	\$14,280.00	\$7.50	\$13,387.50	\$8.00	\$14,280.00	\$20.00	\$35,700.00
81	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (NON-PARTICIPATING)	SQFT	3,175.00	\$8.00	\$25,400.00	\$7.50	\$23,812.50	\$8.00	\$25,400.00	\$20.00	\$63,500.00
82	MINOR CONCRETE (VALLEY GUTTER)	SQFT	2,150.00	\$13.00	\$27,950.00	\$12.50	\$26,875.00	\$8.00	\$17,200.00	\$20.00	\$43,000.00
83	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	12.00	\$845.00	\$10,140.00	\$845.00	\$10,140.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$810.00	\$9,720.00
84	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB)	LF	95.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$12.00	\$1,140.00
85	REMOVE CONCRETE FLOODWALL	LF	35.00	\$160.00	\$5,600.00	\$157.00	\$5,495.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$12.00	\$420.00
86	REMOVE CONCRETE (SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY)	SQFT	3,805.00	\$6.00	\$22,830.00	\$5.00	\$19,025.00	\$3.00	\$11,415.00	\$1.75	\$6,658.75
87	REMOVE STAMPED CONCRETE	SQFT	1,170.00	\$6.00	\$7,020.00	\$6.00	\$7,020.00	\$3.00	\$3,510.00	\$1.75	\$2,047.50
88	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1,950.00	\$4.00	\$7,800.00	\$12.00	\$23,400.00	\$11.00	\$21,450.00	\$5.75	\$11,212.50
89	SET STANDARD STREET MONUMENT	EA	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
90	SET VERTICAL BENCH MONUMENT	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
91	PAINT CURB	LF	1,120.00	\$10.00	\$11,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$3,360.00	\$6.00	\$6,720.00
92	REMOVE CURB PAINT	LF	1,020.00	\$6.00	\$6,120.00	\$6.00	\$6,120.00	\$6.20	\$6,324.00	\$6.00	\$6,120.00
93	ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING (BRIDGE) (F)	SQFT	5,014.00	\$5.00	\$25,070.00	\$7.00	\$35,098.00	\$4.00	\$20,056.00	\$7.00	\$35,098.00
94	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	3,930.00	\$10.00	\$39,300.00	\$9.00	\$35,370.00	\$6.00	\$23,580.00	\$6.75	\$26,527.50
95	CHAIN AND POST FENCE	LF	125.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$82.00	\$10,250.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$110.00	\$13,750.00
96	POST AND CHAIN FENCE WITH PILASTER	LF	55.00	\$160.00	\$8,800.00	\$554.00	\$30,470.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$110.00	\$6,050.00
97	CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	490.00	\$40.00	\$19,600.00	\$53.00	\$25,970.00	\$65.00	\$31,850.00	\$77.00	\$37,730.00
98	METAL GATE	EA	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,540.00	\$11,080.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00
99	CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00
100	REMOVE WOOD FENCE	LF	25.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$32.00	\$800.00



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
**No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
**No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

8th Bidder	9th Bidder	10th Bidder	11th Bidder
<b>Brosamer &amp; Wall Inc.</b>	<b>Granite Rock Company</b>	<b>Golden State Bridge, Inc.</b>	<b>Andrew M. Jordan Inc. d/b/a A&amp;B Constru</b>
1000007509	1000000239	1000000213	1000005775
1777 Oakland Blvd., #300 Walnut Creek, CA 94596	5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95438	3701 Mallard Drive Benicia, CA 94510	1350 4th Street Berkeley, CA 94710
same as above	same as above	same as above	same as above
(925) 932-7900	(408) 574-1400	(925) 372-8000	(510) 999-6000
(925) 932-0500	(408) 365-9548	(925) 372-8001	(510) 982-3636
<a href="mailto:daboujudom@brosamerwall.com">daboujudom@brosamerwall.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@graniterock.com">estimating@graniterock.com</a>	<a href="mailto:dave@gsbridge.com">dave@gsbridge.com</a>	<a href="mailto:ANDREW@a-bconstruction.net">ANDREW@a-bconstruction.net</a>
David Aboujudom, Chief Estimator	David Kennedy	David Ricciticllo	Andrew M. Jordan, President

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	8th Bidder		9th Bidder		9th Bidder		9th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
101	REMOVE CHAIN AND POST FENCE	LF	90.00	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$32.00	\$2,880.00
102	REMOVE POST AND CHAIN FENCE WITH PILASTER	LF	55.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$21.00	\$1,155.00	\$32.00	\$1,760.00
103	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	535.00	\$10.00	\$5,350.00	\$10.00	\$5,350.00	\$5.00	\$2,675.00	\$32.00	\$17,120.00
104	REMOVE CHAIN LINK GATE	EA	3.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$511.00	\$1,533.00	\$390.00	\$1,170.00
105	REMOVE METAL GATE	EA	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$651.00	\$1,302.00	\$390.00	\$780.00
106	RECONSTRUCT WOOD FENCE	LF	40.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$280.00	\$11,200.00
107	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	970.00	\$2.00	\$1,940.00	\$2.00	\$1,940.00	\$2.00	\$1,940.00	\$2.75	\$2,667.50
108	RESET METAL GATE	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
109	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	105.00	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00
110	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
111	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$340.00	\$680.00
112	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$490.00	\$490.00
113	ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$610.00	\$3,660.00
114	EXTERIOR CONCRETE BARRIER (SW) (F)	LF	362.00	\$1,000.00	\$362,000.00	\$736.00	\$266,432.00	\$375.00	\$135,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$398,200.00
115	INTERIOR CONCRETE BARRIER (W/O SW) (F)	LF	343.00	\$550.00	\$188,650.00	\$600.00	\$205,800.00	\$300.00	\$102,900.00	\$990.00	\$339,570.00
116	PEDESTRIAN RAILING (F)	LF	330.00	\$600.00	\$198,000.00	\$815.00	\$268,950.00	\$650.00	\$214,500.00	\$720.00	\$237,600.00
117	TUBULAR HANDRAILING (RETAINING WALL) (F)	LF	195.00	\$115.00	\$22,425.00	\$168.00	\$32,760.00	\$250.00	\$48,750.00	\$160.00	\$31,200.00
118	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,612.00	\$5,612.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
119	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
120	CRASH CUSHION	EA	2.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$82,000.00
121	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732SW MODIFIED) (F)	LF	195.00	\$250.00	\$48,750.00	\$433.00	\$84,435.00	\$300.00	\$58,500.00	\$420.00	\$81,900.00
122	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	95.00	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$24.00	\$2,280.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$180.00	\$17,100.00
123	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	60.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$21.00	\$1,260.00
124	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,375.00	\$1.32	\$3,135.00	\$1.32	\$3,135.00	\$1.35	\$3,206.25	\$6.75	\$16,031.25
125	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	105.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$6.75	\$708.75



# Bid Abstract

Project: **Marsh Drive Bridge Replacement Over Walnut Creek**  
 County No.: **0662-6R4119**  
 Federal No.: **BRLS-5928(128)**  
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, March 23, 2021**  
 Addendum: **No. 1, dated 3/12/2021**  
               **No. 2, dated 3/17/2021**  
               **No.3, dated 3/19/2021**  
 DBE Goal: **11.00%**

Name of Bidder:  
 DIR Registration Number:  
 Business Address:  
 Mailing Address:  
 Business Phone:  
 Fax No.:  
 Email Address:  
 Contact:

8th Bidder	9th Bidder	10th Bidder	11th Bidder
<b>Brosamer &amp; Wall Inc.</b>	<b>Granite Rock Company</b>	<b>Golden State Bridge, Inc.</b>	<b>Andrew M. Jordan Inc. d/b/a A&amp;B Constru</b>
1000007509	1000000239	1000000213	1000005775
1777 Oakland Blvd., #300 Walnut Creek, CA 94596	5225 Hellyer Avenue, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95438	3701 Mallard Drive Benicia, CA 94510	1350 4th Street Berkeley, CA 94710
same as above	same as above	same as above	same as above
(925) 932-7900	(408) 574-1400	(925) 372-8000	(510) 999-6000
(925) 932-0500	(408) 365-9548	(925) 372-8001	(510) 982-3636
<a href="mailto:daboujudom@brosamerwall.com">daboujudom@brosamerwall.com</a>	<a href="mailto:estimating@graniterock.com">estimating@graniterock.com</a>	<a href="mailto:dave@gsbridge.com">dave@gsbridge.com</a>	<a href="mailto:ANDREW@a-bconstruction.net">ANDREW@a-bconstruction.net</a>
David Aboujudom, Chief Estimator	David Kennedy	David Ricciticllo	Andrew M. Jordan, President

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	8th Bidder		9th Bidder		9th Bidder		9th Bidder	
				Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
126	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	325.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$6.75	\$2,193.75
127	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,372.00	\$1.25	\$1,715.00	\$1.25	\$1,715.00	\$1.25	\$1,715.00	\$2.75	\$3,773.00
128	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	42.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$14.00	\$588.00
129	FUTURE ELECTRICAL/COMMUNICATION CONDUIT AND PULL BOXES	LS	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$262,000.00	\$262,000.00
130	SAW CUT (CCWD)	LF	300.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$5.50	\$1,650.00
131	INSTALL 8" AND 6" WATER MAIN (CCWD)	LF	145.00	\$135.00	\$19,575.00	\$322.00	\$46,690.00	\$215.00	\$31,175.00	\$341.00	\$49,445.00
132	INSTALL 4" AND 2" WATER SERVICE (CCWD)	LF	226.00	\$1,250.00	\$282,500.00	\$252.00	\$56,952.00	\$105.00	\$23,730.00	\$238.00	\$53,788.00
133	BACKFLOW AND METER RELOCATION (CCWD)	LS	1.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
134	INSTALL GATE VALVES AND BOXES (CCWD)	EA	4.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,195.00	\$12,780.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
135	INSTALL HYDRANT (CCWD)	EA	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
136	DISINFECTION AND TESTING (CCWD)	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,380.00	\$6,380.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
137	WATER MAIN CONNECTIONS (CCWD)	EA	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,080.00	\$4,080.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
138	SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING (CCWD)	LS	1.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
139	RAISE MANHOLES TO GRADE (CCWD)	EA	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00
140	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX (CCWD)	EA	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
141	RELOCATE HYDRANT (CCWD)	EA	1.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,760.00	\$5,760.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
142	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX - SMALL ADJUSTMENT (CCWD)	EA	1.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$680.00	\$680.00
143	RELOCATE PG&E METER AND TRANSFORMER	LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00
144	RELOCATE PG&E FACILITIES BRIDGE	LS	1.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$260,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00
145	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$910,000.00	\$910,000.00	\$1,280,000.00	\$1,280,000.00	\$617,653.00	\$617,653.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>					\$11,470,026.50		\$12,365,908.10		\$12,810,973.05		\$12,935,294.50

\* NON - HBP PARTICIPATING